
Pos No. Rider  Time  Speed ReplicaMachine/Entrant

Provisional Result Sheet

Dainese Superbike TT Race

1 1 John McGuinness 01 46 03.06 128.078 Silver1000 Honda / Honda TT Legends

2 4 Cameron Donald 01 46 17.92 127.780 Silver1000 Honda / Wilson Craig Racing

3 5 Bruce Anstey 01 47 00.22 126.938 Silver1000 Honda / Padgett's MMCG Racing

4 3 Guy Martin 01 47 20.18 126.544 Silver1000 Suzuki / Tyco Suzuki

5 7 Gary Johnson 01 47 35.65 126.241 Silver1000 Honda / Padgett's MMCG Racing

6 15 William Dunlop 01 47 53.79 125.887 Silver1000 Honda / Wilson Craig Racing

7 13 James Hillier 01 49 01.23 124.589 Silver1000 Kawasaki / Bournemouth Kawasaki Pr1mo Racing

8 6 Ian Hutchinson 01 49 41.52 123.827 Silver1000 Yamaha / Swan Yamaha

9 46 Dean Harrison 01 50 11.13 123.272 Silver1000 BMW / Ice Valley by Motorsave

10 9 Michael Dunlop 01 50 18.92 123.127 Silver1000 Honda / Hunts M/Cs / McAdoo Racing

11 16 Dan Kneen 01 50 22.17 123.067 Silver1000 Suzuki / Marks Bloom Racing

12 24 Steve Mercer 01 50 46.22 122.621 Silver1000 Honda / W A Corless / Jackson Racing

13 11 Dan Stewart 01 50 54.36 122.471 Silver1000 Honda / Wilcock Consulting

14 32 David Johnson 01 51 22.06 121.964 Bronze1000 Kawasaki / Quattro Plant Kawasaki

15 20 Davy Morgan 01 51 46.73 121.515 Bronze1000 Suzuki / Strangford Caravan Park

16 26 Ian Mackman 01 52 32.79 120.686 Bronze1000 Kawasaki / Kemtile Hygenic Flooring Solutions

17 29 Stefano Bonetti 01 53 04.31 120.125 Bronze1000 Kawasaki / Speed Motor

18 28 Ian Pattinson 01 53 23.19 119.792 Bronze1000 BMW / Weardale Racing

19 38 Daniel Cooper 01 53 24.46 119.770 Bronze1000 Honda / Centurian Racing

20 60 Alessio Corradi 01 53 45.41 119.402 Bronze1000 BMW / 2R Racing-Metior

21 86 Karl Harris* 01 54 28.91 118.646 Bronze1000 Honda / SMT Racing

22 68 Shaun Anderson 01 54 30.34 118.621 Bronze1000 Suzuki / GAS International Road Race Team

23 39 Antonio Maeso 01 55 07.33 117.986 Bronze1000 BMW / Maeso-Martimotos Racing

24 22 Luis Carreira 01 55 08.89 117.959 Bronze1000 Suzuki / Benimoto

25 30 Paul Shoesmith 01 55 53.85 117.197 Bronze1000 BMW / Ice Valley by Motorsave

26 41 David Hewson 01 56 05.45 117.002 Bronze1000 Kawasaki / David Hewson Limited

27 47 Scott Wilson 01 56 56.93 116.1431000 BMW

28 77 William Davison 01 57 06.91 115.9781000 Honda / Hill Contracts

29 48 Jules Croft 01 57 18.15 115.7931000 Honda / HBC/Nowell Motorsport

30 19 Mark Miller 01 57 23.95 115.6981000 Aprilia / Splitlath-Redmond Racing

31 54 Steve Heneghan 01 57 54.01 115.2061000 Kawasaki / Quattro Plant Kawasaki

32 50 George Spence 01 59 50.68 113.3371000 Aprilia / Ayton Smiddy Ltd

33 67 Ryan McCay 02 00 27.58 112.7581000 Honda / Freebrothers Racing

34 21 Rico Penzkofer 02 00 48.08 112.4391000 BMW / BMW Penz13.com Racing Team

35 85 John Ingram* 02 00 49.31 112.4201000 Honda / CallMac Scaffolding/Lincs Lifting Honda

36 74 Yoshinari Matsushita 02 00 56.80 112.3041000 BMW / PENZ13.COM BMW Racing Team

37 76 Maria Costello, MBE 02 01 08.10 112.1291000 Kawasaki / Bournemouth Kawasaki Pr1mo Racing

38 83 Graham English* 02 04 36.30 109.0071000 BMW / TIVA Engineering Ltd

39 58 Dave Madsen-Mygdal 02 05 04.15 108.6021000 Yamaha / CSC Branson Racing
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Fastest Lap - 1  John McGuinness   17 mins 20.97 secs  130.483 mph

Total No. of Completed Laps - 292

Total Mileage - 11017.16

No. Rider Lap SectorClass Type Secs Status

Credits and Penalties

2 Ryan Farquhar 3 Penalty Provisional30Speed limit exceededSuperbike Grandstand

11 Dan Stewart 3 Penalty Provisional30Speed limit exceededSuperbike Grandstand

11 Dan Stewart 5 Penalty Provisional30Speed limit exceededSuperbike Grandstand

20 Davy Morgan 3 Penalty Provisional30Speed limit exceededSuperbike Grandstand

21 Rico Penzkofer 1 Credit Confirmed360Start time adjustmentSuperbike Grandstand

22 Luis Carreira 1 Credit Confirmed40Start time adjustmentSuperbike Grandstand

22 Luis Carreira 3 Penalty Provisional30Speed limit exceededSuperbike Grandstand

22 Luis Carreira 5 Penalty Provisional30Speed limit exceededSuperbike Grandstand

23 Mark Parrett 1 Credit Confirmed300Start time adjustmentSuperbike Grandstand

24 Steve Mercer 1 Penalty Confirmed30Other penaltySuperbike Grandstand

25 Gary Carswell 1 Credit Confirmed310Start time adjustmentSuperbike Grandstand

26 Ian Mackman 1 Penalty Confirmed30Other penaltySuperbike Grandstand

27 John Burrows 1 Credit Confirmed40Start time adjustmentSuperbike Grandstand

28 Ian Pattinson 1 Credit Confirmed40Start time adjustmentSuperbike Grandstand

29 Stefano Bonetti 1 Penalty Confirmed50Other penaltySuperbike Grandstand

30 Paul Shoesmith 1 Credit Confirmed130Start time adjustmentSuperbike Grandstand

32 David Johnson 1 Penalty Confirmed100Other penaltySuperbike Grandstand

34 Rob Barber 1 Credit Confirmed20Start time adjustmentSuperbike Grandstand

35 Russ Mountford 1 Credit Confirmed90Start time adjustmentSuperbike Grandstand

36 Paul Owen 1 Credit Confirmed120Start time adjustmentSuperbike Grandstand

37 Stephen Thompson 1 Penalty Confirmed90Other penaltySuperbike Grandstand

37 Stephen Thompson 3 Penalty Provisional30Speed limit exceededSuperbike Grandstand

38 Daniel Cooper 1 Penalty Confirmed90Other penaltySuperbike Grandstand

39 Antonio Maeso 1 Credit Confirmed60Start time adjustmentSuperbike Grandstand

40 Ben Wylie 1 Penalty Confirmed130Other penaltySuperbike Grandstand

41 David Hewson 1 Penalty Confirmed10Other penaltySuperbike Grandstand

43 Roger Maher 1 Penalty Confirmed40Other penaltySuperbike Grandstand

45 Simon Fulton 1 Credit Confirmed160Start time adjustmentSuperbike Grandstand

46 Dean Harrison 1 Penalty Confirmed210Other penaltySuperbike Grandstand
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47 Scott Wilson 1 Credit Confirmed20Start time adjustmentSuperbike Grandstand

48 Jules Croft 1 Credit Confirmed30Start time adjustmentSuperbike Grandstand

49 Robert Wilson 1 Penalty Confirmed110Other penaltySuperbike Grandstand

50 George Spence 1 Credit Confirmed90Start time adjustmentSuperbike Grandstand

52 Brian McCormack 1 Penalty Confirmed220Other penaltySuperbike Grandstand

54 Steve Heneghan 1 Credit Confirmed10Start time adjustmentSuperbike Grandstand

54 Steve Heneghan 5 Penalty Provisional30Speed limit exceededSuperbike Grandstand

55 James McCullagh 1 Credit Confirmed70Start time adjustmentSuperbike Grandstand

56 Olie Linsdell 1 Penalty Confirmed100Other penaltySuperbike Grandstand

58 Dave Madsen-Mygdal 1 Credit Confirmed140Start time adjustmentSuperbike Grandstand

59 Paul Duckett 1 Credit Confirmed60Start time adjustmentSuperbike Grandstand

60 Alessio Corradi 1 Penalty Confirmed260Other penaltySuperbike Grandstand

62 Fabrice Miguet 1 Penalty Confirmed80Other penaltySuperbike Grandstand

64 Alan Connor 1 Penalty Confirmed140Other penaltySuperbike Grandstand

66 Daniel Hegarty 1 Penalty Confirmed330Other penaltySuperbike Grandstand

66 Daniel Hegarty 1 Credit Confirmed400Start time adjustmentSuperbike Grandstand

67 Ryan McCay 1 Penalty Confirmed40Other penaltySuperbike Grandstand

67 Ryan McCay 3 Penalty Provisional60Speed limit exceededSuperbike Grandstand

68 Shaun Anderson 1 Penalty Confirmed310Other penaltySuperbike Grandstand

69 Daniel Jansen 1 Credit Confirmed10Other creditSuperbike Grandstand

69 Daniel Jansen 1 Penalty Confirmed10Speed limit exceededSuperbike Grandstand

69 Daniel Jansen 1 Credit Confirmed10Start time adjustmentSuperbike Grandstand

69 Daniel Jansen 3 Penalty Provisional60Speed limit exceededSuperbike Grandstand

70 Grant Wagstaff 1 Penalty Confirmed350Other penaltySuperbike Grandstand

71 James Hurrell 1 Penalty Confirmed30Other penaltySuperbike Grandstand

73 Brandon Cretu 1 Penalty Confirmed130Other penaltySuperbike Grandstand

74 Yoshinari Matsushita 1 Penalty Confirmed70Other penaltySuperbike Grandstand

76 Maria Costello, MBE 1 Penalty Confirmed50Other penaltySuperbike Grandstand

77 William Davison 1 Penalty Confirmed130Other penaltySuperbike Grandstand

78 Jamie Hamilton* 1 Penalty Confirmed310Other penaltySuperbike Grandstand

79 Jimmy Storrar* 1 Penalty Confirmed380Other penaltySuperbike Grandstand

79 Jimmy Storrar* 3 Penalty Provisional30Speed limit exceededSuperbike Grandstand

81 Michael Niblett* 1 Penalty Confirmed230Other penaltySuperbike Grandstand

83 Graham English* 1 Penalty Confirmed170Other penaltySuperbike Grandstand

83 Graham English* 3 Penalty Provisional60Speed limit exceededSuperbike Grandstand

84 Lee Johnston* 1 Penalty Confirmed320Other penaltySuperbike Grandstand

85 John Ingram* 1 Penalty Confirmed160Other penaltySuperbike Grandstand
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Clerk of the Course

M.B.E., B.E.M.

86 Karl Harris* 1 Penalty Confirmed440Other penaltySuperbike Grandstand
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